
 
Draft Agenda of the fourth Ad-Hoc of IEC TC 100 High-Level meeting 

Date and time: November 20th (Sunday), 2011, from 1000 to 1300 Hours (or 1000 - 1400 Hours) 

Place : ITU Room A 
Place des Nations, 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland 

  

1 Opening: 
- Roll call of delegates 
- Opening Remarks of TC 100 Chairman 

2 Approval of the agenda (This document) 

3 Report of the third TC 100 High Level Meeting Ad-Hoc on May 22, 2010, in Heidelberg, 
Germany 

4 Report of current collaborative works: 

4.1 Between ITU-T SG 16 and IEC/TC 100 

4.2 Between ITU-T SG 9 and IEC/TC 100 

4.3 Between ITU-T SG 5 and IEC/TC 100 

4.4 Between JTC 1 and IEC TC 100 

5 Activity reports from related organizations 

6 Further discussion of collaborations among ITU-T, ISO/IEC JTC 1 and IEC TC 100 

6.1 Short term collaborations 
- Rights Information Interoperability 

- IPTV related/Internet TV 

- Accessibility 

- 3D TV,  

- Smart Grid related 

- Requirements of home cabling using Fiber optics 

- Broadband Forum TR-69 related 

6.2 Longer term issues 

7 Date and place of next meeting 

8 Closing 

 

_______________ 

100/AGS(Secretariat)465



Annex 
IECTC 100 High-level Meeting – Invited Members LIST 

IEC TC 100: Audio, video and multimedia systems and equipment 
Study 
Group Name Title Email 

IEC 
TC 100 

Mr. David Felland TC 100 Chairman, US 
NC felland@mac.com 

Mr. Yushi Komachi AGS Chairman, JP NC komachi@y-adagio.com  

Mr. Tadashi Ezaki TC 100 Secretary,  
JP NC Tadashi.Ezaki@jp.sony.com 

Mr. Hiroyuki Iga TC 100 Assistant 
Secretary, JP NC hiro2.iga@toshiba.co.jp 

Mr. Norimasa 
Minami 

TC 100 Assistant 
Secretary, JP NC minami.norimasa@jp.panasonic.com 

Attendees 
nominated by TC 
100 Chairman 

  

IEC 
TC 100 

TAs 

Mr. Pekka Talmola TA 1 TAM, FI NC pekka.hk.talmola@nokia.com 
Mr. Lauri Halme TA 5 TAM, FI NC lauri.halme@hut.fi  
Mr. Eero Sorri TA 5 TS, FI NC eero.sorri@sesko.fi  
Mr. Shuichi 
Matsumura TA 8, 14 TAM, JP NC smatsumura@jp.fujitsu.com  

Mr. Hironori 
Sakakihara TA 8, 14 TS, JP NC sakakihara.hiro@jp.fujitsu.com  

Mr. Nobuyuki 
Kinoshita TA 8 Expert, JP NC nobuyuki.kinoshita@dentsu.co.jp 

Ms. Grace Wei TA 9 TAM, US NC grace.wei@intel.com 

IEC CO 

Mr. Matei 
Cocimarov 

IEC Central Office 
member mco@iec.ch  

Mr. Gabriel Barta IEC Central Office 
member gb@iec.ch 

ISO CS 

Mr. Daniele 
Gerundino ISO Central Secretariat gerundino@iso.org 

Mr. Henry Cuschieri ISO Central Secretariat CUSCHIERI@iso.org 

ISO/IEC 
JTC 1 

Ms. Karen 
Higginbottom Chairperson, US NB karen.higginbottom@hp.com  

Mrs. Lisa Rajchel Secretary, US NB lrajchel@ansi.org  

Management team 
members of its 
SC(s) nominated by 
the chairman 

  

ITU-T 

Mr. Masahito 
Kawamori 

IPTV-GSI TSR 
Coordinator kawamori.masahito@lab.ntt.co.jp 

Management team 
members of (an) 
ITU-T SG(s) 

  



Study 
Group Name Title Email 

nominated by 
IPTV-GSI TSR 
Coordinator 

Mr. Richard Stuart Q4/SG15 Rapporteur, 
JCA-HN Convener richard.stuart@ties.itu.int  

Mr. Yoshinori Goto 
Vice Chairman - 
WP2/16 
JCA-HN Co-convener 

goto.yoshinori@lab.ntt.co.jp 

Management team 
members of (an) 
ITU-T SG(s) 
nominated by 
JCA-HN Convener 

  

Mr. Arthur Webster 

SG 9 Chairman 
(Integrated broadband 
cable and television 
networks) 

webster@its.bldrdoc.gov;  
arthur.webster@ties.itu.int 

Mr. Stefano Polidori ITU-T SG 9  
Counsellor stefano.polidori@itu.int 

Mr. Yushi Naito 

SG 16 Chairman  
(Multimedia coding, 
systems and 
applications) 

yushi.naito@ties.itu.int   

Mr. Simão Campos ITU-T SG 16 Counsellor simao.campos@itu.int  

Mr. Masahito 
Kawamori 

Rapporteur of Q.13/16 
(Multimedia application 
platforms and end 
systems for IPTV) 

kawamori.masahito@lab.ntt.co.jp  

Mr. Yoshinori Goto 
Rapporteur of Q.21/16  
(Multimedia 
architecture) 

goto.yoshinori@lab.ntt.co.jp  

Mr Ahmed Zeddam 
SG 5 Chairman 
(Environment and 
climate change) 

ahmed.zeddam@orange-ftgroup.com

Ms Judit Katona 
Kiss ITU-T SG 5 Counsellor judit.katona@itu.int 

ETSI 
Mr. Michael Sharpe 

Vice-President  
ETSI Standardization 
Projects 

michael.sharpe@etsi.org  

Mr. Lindsay Frost  ETSI TISPAN WG 5 
Chairman frost@neclab.eu  

CENELEC 
Mr. Richard Valenta CENELEC TC 206 

Secretary r.valenta@ove.at 

Mr. Dirk Jaeger CENELEC TC 209 
Chairman Dirk.Jaeger@divitel.com 

 

 




